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Biegeradius      
Bending radius: 
min. 25mm

Prüfling(LED)
device under test(LED)

Rastermaß der
KS in KTP: 3,2 mm 
grid size of 
receptacle
in KTP: 3.2 mm

5

3

4

2

1

6

Lichtleiter:                       
optical waveguide:
 3x LL-2,3-1,5 30cm

7

Länge des abisolierter Stücks ist abhängig vom Prüfling
length of the stripped part depends on device under test.
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DETAIL A
MAßSTAB 2 : 1

Emitter Collector

Empfohlene Schaltung:
recommended circuit:

C

E
Analog Out

Pos.-Nr.:
Item-no.:

Menge:
amount:

Benennung DE:
description DE:

Benennung EN:
description EN:

1 2 6 Kt - Bolzen Ku I/A M3x10 hexagon bolt Pl I/O M3x10
2 1 SBP-LED interface block plate
3 1 SBP-LED-KS interface block plate
4 3 NA Fototransistor phototransistor
5 6 Kontaktsteckhülse receptacle
6 2 Senkschraube M 3x 16 T10 flat headed screw M 3x 16 T10 | ISO 14581 - A2
7 3 LL-2,3-1,5-30cm optical waveguide

Ipce >0,08mA
Vce max 50 V

λ 420-1130nm
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